#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/31/2008

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inquisite, Inc.		07/31/2008	CORPORATION: TEXAS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Catapult International, Inc.	
Street Address:	3001 Bee Caves Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TEXAS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2241130	INQUISITE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)480-5006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(512) 472-5456 Phone:

Email: trademark@mailbmc.com

Correspondent Name: **Albert Carrion** Address Line 1: 111 Congress Address Line 2: **Suite 1400** 

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

56398.1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Albert Carrion** 

**REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0778** 

**TRADEMARK** 

900131468

Signature:	/Albert Carrion/
Date:	04/09/2009
Total Attachments: 3 source=Inquisite&Catapult Merger#page1.tif source=Inquisite&Catapult Merger#page2.tif source=Inquisite&Catapult Merger#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003967 FRAME: 0779

FILED
In the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

'JUL 3 1 2008

### ARTICLES OF MERGER OF INQUISITE, INC. WITH AND INTO CATAPULT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

**Corporations Section** 

Pursuant to the provisions of Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act, Catapult International, Inc. ("Parent") has adopted the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Inquisite, Inc. ("Subsidiary Corporation") into the Parent Corporation.

- 1. Both Corporations are organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 2. The number of outstanding shares of each class of the Subsidiary Corporation and the number of such shares of each class owned by the parent corporation are as follows:

	Number of Shares Outstanding	Designation of Class	Percentage Owned by Parent	
	1,000	Common	100%	
3.	Directors approving the m Corporation is attached to	erger of the Subsidi and incorporated by	e Parent Corporation's Board of ary Corporation into the Parent reference into these Articles asday of, 2008.	
4.	The surviving Parent Corporation agrees that it will promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of the domestic corporation that is a party to the merger the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Article 5.16 of the Texas Business Corporation Act.			
5.	The address of the principal	l office of the survivi	ng Parent Corporation in Texas is	

3001 Bee Caves Road, Suite 220, Austin, Texas 78746.

The Survivor will be responsible for the franchise tax/fees of the Non-Survivor. In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this agreement on this the day of July 1,2008.

CATAPULT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

im Martin, President

Page 1 of 2

## EXHIBIT A DIRECTORS' RESOLUTION

Page 2 of 2

# UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF DIRECTORS' MEETING OF CATAPULT INTERNATIONAL, INC. TO ADOPT RESOLUTIONS APPROVING THE AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF INQUISITE, INC. WITH AND INTO CATAPULT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

Article 9.10 of the Texas Business Corporation Act provides that unless otherwise restricted by the Articles of Incorporation or Bylaws, any action required or permitted to be taken at any meeting of the Board of Directors may be taken without a meeting of the Directors if a consent, in writing, setting forth the action so taken is signed by all members of the Board of Directors. Accordingly, pursuant to such statutory authority, the undersigned, being the Directors of Catapult International, Inc., a Texas corporation, (the "Corporation") hereby adopt the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, Inquisite, Inc., a Texas corporation, is a wholly owned subsidiary of the Corporation.

WHEREAS it is deemed in the best interest of the Corporation for Inquisite, Inc. to merge with and into the Corporation and the Corporation is the surviving entity.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Directors of the Corporation approve the merger of Inquisite, Inc. with and into the Corporation, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the officers of the Corporation are authorized on behalf of the Corporation to take all actions and to execute and file all documents that are necessary or convenient to carry out and perform the merger, including the filing of the Articles of Merger with the Texas Secretary of State.

DATED: July 3/57, 2008

DIRECTORS:

Im Martin Director

By: David Jacobson Director

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 04/09/2009